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PUNE OF COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY, PUNE - 411043

|
Department of Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering !
| Academic Calendar: Sem-1, 2024-25 l

Date: 01/67/2024 Semester: |
Under Graduate Course: SE, TE. BE

' SQ:_N& Description Day Date
bt | SE R S mnc sem )| bt
2) S BE Project Guidelines/ Orientation session 1* Week of July. 2024
3) S BE Project -Formation of Groups 2" Week of July, 2024 1
4) S BE Project- Idea Presentation 3" Week of July, 2024 “
5) $ BE Project- Guide Allocation & Reporting 4™ Week of July, 2024
6) Academic Audit Thu to Sat 08/08/2024 to 10/08/2024
7) Display of Defaulter list Thursday 01/08/2024
8) Digital Learning Day (Paperless Day) On every 2™ Wednesday of the month
9) # Independence Day Thursday 15/08/2024 ‘
10) | Feedback Collection (Mid Sem) Mon to Fri 19/08/2024 to 23/08/2024
11) | $ 1% Unit Test Wed to Fri 21/08/2024 to 23/08/2024 |
12) | Display of Defaulter list Monday 02/09/2024 ‘
13) | $ BE Project- BE Project- 1st Assessment 2™ Week of Sept, 2024 ‘
14) | # Anant Chaturdashi Tuesday 17/69/2024 I
15) | Display of Defaulter list Tuesday 01/10/2024 \
16) | # Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday 02/10/2024 T
17) | $ 2" Unit Test WedtoFri | 09/10/2024 to 11/10/2024
18) | Feedback Collection (End Sem) Mon to Fri 14/10/2024 to0 18/10/2024
19) | Mock Orals & Submissions Mon to Fri 14/10/2024 to 25/10/2024 |
20) | Display of Final Defaulter list Tuesday 15/10/2024 1
) ;si(;r;cslgslig]&fr;ﬁ}:\lggc)s of 2024 Eriday i i |
22) | # Diwali Holidays Tue to Fri 29/10/2024 to 01/11/2024 |
23) | * BE Project -Seminar Examination * Subject to Uni\'cT'si[_\r'ﬁ[in.\'rercitiC;s—j[
24) | * SPPU Practical/Oral * Subject to U ni\T.‘l:siL}' Instructions |
25) | * SPPU Theory Exam (In Sem, End Sem) * Subject to University Instructions j
26) | # Christmas Wednesday 2;‘ ‘272]'2?7 *'
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* Subject to University Instructions/ As per SPPU schedule.
# As per PICT Public Holidays Calendar 2024 (Subject to SPPU instruction)

$ Tentative dates.
”““"“-——/‘ U S
. S. T. Gandhe Dr. P. T. Kulkarni

(Principal) (Director)




